CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION

(Contract Management Use only)

CONTRACT TRACKING NO.

CM2462-A2

Name: Duval Asphalt Products, Inc.				
Address: 7544 Philips Highway	Jacksonville	FL	32256	
7.441.653.	City S	tate	Zip	
Contractor's Administrator Name: Jennifer Garrett	Title: Dire			
Tel#: (904) 296-2020 Fax:				
	INFORMATION			
Contract Name: Contract for Cold Plant Mix	C	ontract Value:	Varies/Priced per	
Brief Description: Amendment No. 2/Second Extension	to the Contract for Co	old Plant Mix	x	
Contract Dates : From: 10/01/2017 to: 09/30/2015 Status				
How Procured: Sole Source Single Source X ITB _				
If Processing an Amendment:				
Contract #: CM2462 Increase Amount of Existing (Contract: No Chang	е		
Contract #: CM2462 Increase Amount of Existing Contract Dates: 10/01/2020 to 09/30/2021 TOTAL	L OR AMENDMENT AM	10UNT: No	Change	
APPROVALS PURSUANT TO NASSAU CO	DUNTY PURCHASING	POLICY, SE	CTION 6	
1. 6 4 8-18-co	Road [Department		
Department Head Signature Date	te Su	bmitting Department		
2. 26 Ce 8.21	03404	4541-553010		
Contract Management Date	te Fu	inding Source/	Acct #	
3. Office of Management & Budget Day	té			
4. County Attorney (approved as to form only) Dat	te			
Comments:				
/COUNTY MANAGER - FIN	AL SIGNATURE APPR	ROVÁL		
	1/5 1	/2		
Michael Mullin	Da	ate		
RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT	FOR DISTRIBUTION	S FOLLOW	S.	

Original:

Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy)

Copy:

Department

Office of Management & Budget

Contract Management

Clerk Finance

AMENDMENT NO. 02/SECOND EXTENSION TO THE CONTRACT FOR COLD PLANT MIX

THIS AMENDMENT entered into this _8th_ day of September,
2020 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU

COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political subdivision of the State of

Florida, (hereinafter referred to as "County") and Duval Asphalt

Products, Inc., located at 7544 Philips Highway, Jacksonville,

Florida 32256 hereinafter referred to as "Vendor").

WHEREAS, the parties entered into a Contract for Cold Plant
Mix (hereinafter referred to as "Contract") on or about
September 25, 2017; and

WHEREAS, the original *Contract* provided for an initial term beginning October 1, 2017 and terminating September 30, 2019, with an option to extend in one (1) year increments upon mutual contract between the Vendor and the County; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to extend the terms of the Contract for an additional one (1) year period beginning October 1, 2019 and ending September 30, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the terms of the Contract once again for an additional one (1) year.

THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. In accordance with Section 20 of the Contract, the performance period is hereby extended for an additional one (1) year beginning October 1, 2020 and terminating September 30, 2021.
- 2. All other provisions of the Contract not in conflict with this Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

S. MULLIN, County Manager

DUVAL ASPHALT PRODUCTS, INC.